

Campbell Field Airport (9VG) PO Box 64, 9114 Bayford Road Weirwood VA 23413-0064 Celebrating 75 Years of Aviation in Northampton County 1933-2008

Courtesy Car Use and Indemnification Agreement

This agreement must be completed prior to using the vehicle

The undersigned hereinafter referred as "DRIVER" agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Campbell Field, Inc. and Gordon Campbell against any and all damages, loss, theft or destruction of the courtesy car being provided to the undersigned and against all losses, liabilities, damages, injuries, claims, demands, costs and expenses of every kind and nature, including reasonable legal fees and disbursements arising out of and in connection with the use, condition or operation of said courtesy vehicle.

It is further agreed by the undersigned that Campbell Field, Inc. and Gordon Campbell shall not be responsible to the DRIVER for any loss of business or any other damage caused by the use of the courtesy car, or for any property of DRIVER or any other person which is damaged, lost or stolen in of from the courtesy vehicle.

The DRIVER is the only person authorized to drive the courtesy car and agrees to operate said motor vehicle with reasonable care and diligence and to comply with all local ordinances and state law with regards to the operations of said motor vehicle. The DRIVER must be currently licensed to drive the motor vehicle. The undersigned agrees the use of the courtesy car will be limited to a 25-mile radius from Campbell Field Airport and no more than six hours.

Drivers License No.: ______ State: _____Expiration: _____

Signature: _____ Date: _____

- Vehicle use is on a first come basis; no reservations
- Users must be visiting airport patrons (no local pilots).

There is no charge for use of the car but please replace the fuel that you use.

"Come Roll On the Grass" FlytoVA@gmail.com www.CampbellFieldAirport.com